
2023 Louisiana Tech University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 19, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 28-31   Conf: 15-15   Home: 19-13   Away: 8-16   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (449), Opp (488)   DPs Turned: Team (45), Opp (42)   IBB: Team (4), Matulia (2), Burchfield (1), Davis (1), Opp (5)   Picked Off:
Hogart (2), Myers (2), Safford (2), Bates (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Corona (7), Hasler (3), Evans (2), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Harland 1, Sparks 1, Totals , Opp (6)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (84-132), Corona (30-50), Hasler (8-10), Martinez (8-9), Fincher (7-12), Smith (6-10), Sparks (6-9), Harland (4-4), Evans (3-4),
Hector (3-5), Copeland (2-4), Crabb (2-4), Williams (2-2), Cobb (1-1), Fraginals (1-3), Tomkins (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 McLeod, Logan .304 59-59 194 42 59 10 2 1 29 76 .392 29 23 41 4 .448 2 2 0-1 62 108 12 .934
24 Davis, Dalton .290 59-59 245 47 71 17 0 15 58 133 .543 22 12 24 7 .371 4 0 3-4 437 47 2 .996
11 Corona, Jorge .282 52-50 195 38 55 18 0 9 35 100 .513 22 12 48 3 .387 1 0 1-1 358 37 2 .995
16 Bates, Ethan .270 58-56 215 36 58 8 1 16 38 116 .540 33 7 37 3 .377 5 3 1-2 76 106 14 .929
6 Myers, Adarius .265 57-54 196 36 52 12 1 4 25 78 .398 26 2 45 3 .352 3 1 11-12 115 3 2 .983
12 Matulia, Philip .233 57-57 219 44 51 9 1 19 48 119 .543 31 11 57 1 .354 2 1 4-4 126 4 3 .977
4 Drost, Brody .210 54-52 200 39 42 7 1 10 31 81 .405 35 3 75 2 .331 4 1 1-2 99 1 2 .980
3 Safford, Will .208 50-45 144 23 30 16 0 3 17 55 .382 21 6 37 0 .329 2 7 2-4 83 130 10 .955
19 Slaughter, Jackson .333 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 2 0 1.000
5 McConnell, Cole .286 4-4 14 4 4 1 0 0 1 5 .357 3 1 2 0 .444 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
14 Burchfield, Walker .250 44-37 132 21 33 8 0 7 27 62 .470 11 4 35 3 .322 2 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Hegwood, Colton .240 33-11 50 10 12 4 0 1 7 19 .380 5 1 16 0 .321 0 1 1-1 27 37 4 .941
2 Berch, Thaxton .235 14-2 17 3 4 0 0 0 1 4 .235 0 0 13 0 .235 0 0 0-0 9 0 2 .818
32 Hasler, Kyle .233 11-8 30 5 7 2 0 0 6 9 .300 2 0 5 3 .273 1 1 0-0 49 4 1 .981
30 Hogart, Jonathan .226 16-15 53 5 12 2 0 2 6 20 .377 5 5 14 2 .349 0 0 1-2 21 1 1 .957
21 Evans, Karson .205 15-10 39 5 8 2 0 2 11 16 .410 2 0 12 0 .233 2 0 0-0 68 5 0 1.000
26 Williams, Justin .200 23-4 20 3 4 0 0 2 5 10 .500 2 0 12 0 .273 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
33 Cobb, Baylor .167 6-0 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 4 0 .167 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
15 Easterling, Riggs .143 10-0 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 0 4 0 .143 0 0 0-0 4 3 0 1.000
13 Ince, Jeffrey .111 14-7 27 4 3 0 0 2 4 9 .333 4 3 7 1 .294 0 1 1-2 5 27 1 .970
17 Netterville, Slade .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .253 59-59 2007 367 508 116 6 93 350 915 .456 253 90 489 32 .358 28 18 26-35 1582 570 63 .972
Opponents .295 59-59 2130 390 629 144 13 76 361 1027 .482 229 63 442 38 .376 27 20 42-67 1575 438 64 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Hubka, Grant 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
16 Bates, Ethan 3.02 4-3 25 0 0 0-0 10 44.2 36 16 15 14 57 6 1 4 .214 4 7 2 1 0
38 Tomkins, Landon 3.52 6-2 30 6 0 0-1 3 76.2 67 38 30 34 75 13 1 7 .233 5 10 0 2 3
34 Knight, Tanner 5.19 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 10 8 5 9 10 0 0 1 .263 3 4 0 0 0
47 Fincher, Jonathan 5.46 8-4 19 15 0 0-1 0 89.0 106 58 54 16 84 32 2 15 .293 2 2 0 8 2
26 Williams, Justin 5.73 0-0 13 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 10 7 7 13 9 1 0 2 .227 4 2 0 0 0
28 Copeland, Caden 5.91 1-0 16 0 0 0-0 0 21.1 26 15 14 10 19 3 1 4 .313 4 6 1 1 0
39 Harland, Ryan 5.98 0-5 29 3 0 0-1 0 55.2 71 40 37 13 27 18 2 7 .306 3 2 0 3 2
43 Sparks, Alec 6.44 3-3 22 7 0 0-1 0 58.2 81 43 42 27 51 20 1 10 .325 10 1 0 2 3
29 Crabb, Isaac 6.75 0-1 14 0 0 0-0 0 13.1 15 13 10 13 11 4 0 1 .306 4 6 0 0 1
25 Hector, Rawley 7.71 1-3 14 7 0 0-0 0 28.0 43 31 24 12 18 8 1 6 .364 3 5 0 3 0
40 Smith, Reed 7.96 4-4 19 11 0 0-0 0 52.0 63 48 46 19 30 16 2 11 .296 2 2 0 3 5
36 Martinez, Greg 8.00 0-5 22 8 0 0-0 0 45.0 65 41 40 30 39 14 2 5 .344 5 6 0 1 4
35 Fraginals, Nick 9.78 1-1 15 2 0 0-0 0 19.1 27 22 21 12 11 6 0 2 .342 2 5 1 3 0
45 Havern, Jacob 22.50 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 9 10 10 6 1 3 0 1 .474 1 4 0 0 0
Totals 6.06 28-31 253 59 0 1 13 527.1 629 390 355 229 442 144 13 76 .295 52 63 4 27 20
Opponents 5.53 31-28 246 59 1 3 11 525.3 508 367 323 253 489 116 6 93 .253 53 90 5 28 18



2023 Louisiana Tech University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 19, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Evans, Karson 73 68 5 0 1.000 4 3 1 .750 2 0
36 Martinez, Greg 12 3 9 0 1.000 2 8 1 .889 0 0
43 Sparks, Alec 9 3 6 0 1.000 0 6 3 .667 0 0
40 Smith, Reed 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 6 4 .600 0 0
5 McConnell, Cole 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Easterling, Riggs 7 4 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Williams, Justin 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
33 Cobb, Baylor 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Slaughter, Jackson 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Knight, Tanner 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Hector, Rawley 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
35 Fraginals, Nick 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
45 Havern, Jacob 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
24 Davis, Dalton 486 437 47 2 .996 41 0 0 — 0 0
11 Corona, Jorge 397 358 37 2 .995 1 30 20 .600 7 0
6 Myers, Adarius 120 115 3 2 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Hasler, Kyle 54 49 4 1 .981 0 8 2 .800 3 0
4 Drost, Brody 102 99 1 2 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Matulia, Philip 133 126 4 3 .977 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 Ince, Jeffrey 33 5 27 1 .970 3 0 0 — 0 0
30 Hogart, Jonathan 23 21 1 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Safford, Will 223 83 130 10 .955 28 0 0 — 0 0
38 Tomkins, Landon 21 7 13 1 .952 0 1 2 .333 0 0
9 Hegwood, Colton 68 27 37 4 .941 8 0 0 — 0 0
10 McLeod, Logan 182 62 108 12 .934 18 0 0 — 0 0
16 Bates, Ethan 196 76 106 14 .929 9 0 1 — 0 0
47 Fincher, Jonathan 7 0 6 1 .857 0 7 5 .583 0 0
2 Berch, Thaxton 11 9 0 2 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Harland, Ryan 5 1 3 1 .800 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
29 Crabb, Isaac 5 3 1 1 .800 1 2 2 .500 0 0
28 Copeland, Caden 7 1 3 3 .571 3 2 2 .500 0 0
14 Burchfield, Walker 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Hubka, Grant 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Netterville, Slade 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2215 1582 570 63 .972 120 84 48 .636 12 0
Opponents 2077 1575 438 64 .969 109 52 17 .754 6 1


